Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-14-000726 PCN Date: 17-JAN-14

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
D-Sub Connector

Description of Changes
Product discontinuance

Reason for Changes:
Discontinuance.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

30-APR-2014
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
30-MAY-2014 No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

part Number Part Discontinued Custor.ner Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part | Substitute Alias Part Description Of Difference
per PCN Drawing Number Number(s)
1734345-3 YES
1734350-2 YES
1761840-1 YES
1775411-1 YES
1888178-1 YES
1888197-1 YES
1888202-1 YES
2-5748394-6 YES
2041447-3 YES
2110995-1 YES
5-1734530-3 YES
5747786-6 YES
IWAS POSN 9 BLOCKED;
p/48389-7 YES 1-1734530-3 REPLACEMENT POSN 9 OPEN
5748394-6 YES
5748483-6 YES
5749019-1 YES
'CJ1819-000", "AMP-0-
p/49234-3 YES 5749234-3"
5749771-2 YES
5750360-1 YES
5750489-3 YES

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberCurrent Revision|New Revision|
1734345 B

1734350 Al

1734530 B2

1888197 A

1888202 C

5748394 B2

5748483 B2




Drawing NumberCurrent Revision[New Revision|
5749234 B

5749771 Al

5750360 A

5750489 Bl






