# **Product Change Notification**

## **TE Connectivity**

## Product Change Notification: E-14-000726

#### PCN Date: 17-JAN-14

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
D-Sub Connector	

### Description of Changes

Product discontinuance

Reason for Changes:			
Discontinuance.			
Estimated Dates:			
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):		
30-APR-2014			
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):		
30-MAY-2014	No Mixed Shipments		

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1734345-3	YES					
1734350-2	YES					
1761840-1	YES					
1775411-1	YES					
<u>1888178-1</u>	YES					
<u>1888197-1</u>	YES					
1888202-1	YES					
2-5748394-6	YES					
2041447-3	YES					
2110995-1	YES					
5-1734530-3	YES					
<u>5747786-6</u>	YES					
<u>5748389-7</u>	YES			1-1734530-3		WAS POSN 9 BLOCKED; REPLACEMENT POSN 9 OPEN
<u>5748394-6</u>	YES					
<u>5748483-6</u>	YES					
5749019-1	YES					
<u>5749234-3</u>	YES		"CJ1819-000", "AMP-0- 5749234-3"			
<u>5749771-2</u>	YES					
<u>5750360-1</u>	YES					
5750489-3	YES					

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>1734345</u>	В	
<u>1734350</u>	A1	
<u>1734530</u>	B2	
<u>1888197</u>	A	
<u>1888202</u>	С	
<u>5748394</u>	B2	
<u>5748483</u>	B2	

Drawing Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
<u>5749234</u>	В	
<u>5749771</u>	A1	
<u>5750360</u>	А	
<u>5750489</u>	B1	